JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

April 24, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 89, 90A

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 89A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5535 Public Defense Services
Commission.
008 Robin LaMonte Introduces Agency handout Public Defense Services
Commission Major Budget Drivers (Exhibit 1).
012 Ingrid Swenson,
Executive Director,
Public Defense Services
Commission
030 Chair Shields
032 Ms. Swenson
047 Chair Shields
049 Ms. Swenson
053 Rep. Nathanson
060 Ms. Swenson
068 Rep. Cameron
070 Ms. Swenson
074 Rep. Cameron
08? Ms. Swenson
086 Peter Gartlan, Director, Presents overview referencing Exhibit 1 from April 23, 2007.
Legal Services Division
221 Chair Shields
223 Rep. Barker
230 Mr. Gartlan
250 Sen. Brown
253 Mr. Gartlan
263 Chair Shields



265
313
317
327
380
387
399
Tape 90A

001
011

015
126
128
145

250
256

375

400

442
Tape 89B

001
008

021

115
121
128
138
144
161
166
172
178
185
190
195
199
235
258

Mr. Gartlen
Sen. Brown
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Gartlan
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Brown
Mr. Gartlan

Mr. Gartlan
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Gartlan
Sen. Brown
Mr. Gartlan

Patrick Birmingham,
Attorney

Chair Shields

David Brewer, Chief
Justice Court of

Appeals, Oregon
Supreme Court

Sen. Westlund
Justice Brewer
Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Nathanson
Justice Brewer

John Connors, Attorney,

Public Defense
Contractor

Chair Shields
Mr. Connors
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Connors
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Connors
Chair Shields
Sen. Brown
Rep. Hanna
Chair Shields
Mr. Connors
Jim Hennings
Ms. Swenson
Rep. Cameron
Chair Shields

Continues.

Presents invited oral testimony.

Presents invited oral testimony.

Continues her question of Justice Brewer.

Presents invited oral testimony.

Adjourns the hearing 4:29 pm.






