JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

April 24, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 89, 90A

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Co	unter Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 8	39A	
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:05 pm.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission.
008	Robin LaMonte	Introduces Agency handout Public Defense Services Commission Major Budget Drivers (Exhibit 1).
012	Ingrid Swenson, Executive Director, Public Defense Services Commission	
030	Chair Shields	
032	Ms. Swenson	
047	Chair Shields	
049	Ms. Swenson	
053	Rep. Nathanson	
060	Ms. Swenson	
068	Rep. Cameron	
070	Ms. Swenson	
074	Rep. Cameron	
08?	Ms. Swenson	
086	Peter Gartlan, Director, Legal Services Division	Presents overview referencing Exhibit 1 from April 23, 2007.
221	Chair Shields	
223	Rep. Barker	
230	Mr. Gartlan	
250	Sen. Brown	
253	Mr. Gartlan	
263	Chair Shields	

265	Mr. Gartlen	
313	Sen. Brown	
317	Sen. Westlund	
327	Mr. Gartlan	
380	Sen. Westlund	
387	Sen. Brown	
399	Mr. Gartlan	
Tape 90A		
001	Mr. Gartlan	Continues.
011	Rep. Cameron	
015	Mr. Gartlan	
126	Sen. Brown	
128	Mr. Gartlan	
145	Patrick Birmingham, Attorney	Presents invited oral testimony.
250	Chair Shields	
256	David Brewer, Chief Justice Court of Appeals, Oregon Supreme Court	Presents invited oral testimony.
375	Sen. Westlund	
400	Justice Brewer	
442	Rep. Nathanson	
T 00D		
Tape 89B		
001	Rep. Nathanson	Continues her question of Justice Brewer.
001 008	Justice Brewer	
001	•	Continues her question of Justice Brewer. Presents invited oral testimony.
001 008	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense	
001 008 021	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor	
001 008 021 115	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields	
001 008 021 115 121	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors	
001 008 021 115 121 128	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144 161	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144 161 166	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Chair Shields	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144 161 166 172	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Chair Shields Sen. Brown	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144 161 166 172 178	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Chair Shields Sen. Brown Rep. Hanna	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144 161 166 172 178 185	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Chair Shields Sen. Brown Rep. Hanna Chair Shields	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144 161 166 172 178 185 190	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Chair Shields Sen. Brown Rep. Hanna Chair Shields Mr. Connors	
001 008 021 115 121 128 138 144 161 166 172 178 185 190 195	Justice Brewer John Connors, Attorney, Public Defense Contractor Chair Shields Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Rep. Hanna Mr. Connors Chair Shields Sen. Brown Rep. Hanna Chair Shields Mr. Connors Jim Hennings	